CONFIDENTTAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B,S.4,

S x)b 'C'»
DATH 10 epten&bez;§ IQEM

Afl i v
Full Name /lc Melvin G. Verneuy

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ist P.M.S. .
Address 5lst M APO 235, San Francisco, California

. Naha, Air Force Base
City

Age 26 1035

Approximate age

Religion Frotestant Nationality Uhgfhﬁitl’en”&m“
Ocecupation United States Alr Force

Education Up to Oth grade (1956) Valley Stredm N

Weight 184 1bs Color

Color of hair Blond

Married or single

possible)

Wife's name N/A

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned
Pack 111 Naha AF3B 1 Nov. 1963 May 1964

IYXVXKR)

Discharged from ‘U’. S. as a homosexual. Discharge based|on

39 17, This man departed Ckinawa 3 June,196l,

<:i:i:i%§g‘;/ Scout Executlve :t2>

£ g

Air Foree &regplatlwn

TSBSA011807
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May 6,

Mr, J. Howard Kautz
Scout Executive
Hational Capital Area Council, No. 82

Dear Howard:

AW

Thank you for your recent lettier conce:‘hing }fleﬁ‘v,:i::ic G, Verneuy, alias
Melvin Gerald Verney; alias Melvip, Gex;ald Vefn¥rly. This individual
is already in our special listinggand we 'fmve& placed the information

G

you provided in his case :E‘older.x

e

1nformation.

Howard Boyd, Director
Registration and Fulfillment Service
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J

NATIONAL

’,w«éur/z s C‘\J&I«%m %A@?ﬂ ”W/(

Member Agency of UNITED GIVER'S FUND AND HEALTH AND WELFARE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA
UNITED AFPEAL OF FREDERICK COUNTY INC FREDERICKSBURG AREA COMMUNITY FUND
MARINE CORPS SCHOOLS UNITED FUND DAHLGREN UNITED GIVER'S FUND, INC
UNITED GIVER'S FUND OF ST MARY'S COUNTY, MARYLAND, INC
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March 8, 1968

¥r, Melvin G, Verneuy
64 East Jamaica Avenue
Valley Stream, New York 11580 PERSORA

Dear Mr. Verneuy:

Thia will acknowledge receipt of your letter of March 4& coz;ceming ;our
revistratien in the Boy Scouts of Ameriea, R,

You indicete that your name hes been misspelled bFiE* I note 'yr:;ur letter
clearly indicates your name as Yerneuy, but I also have inimy handg a handwritten
asplication for adult registration in the Boy Scoute of: "émerica . $rdyour own hand-

Yem; spelled your na\;ne
Yernslly and then when applying in Pack 296 you §psa}3,ed it*”m and now you indicate
1t should be Verneuy. If we have made an erroz fﬁ}sxprew%pi‘ regrets but, in viev\ of
what you personally wrote on your latest app¥icgtion, ,;; ’find it difficnlt to assume

responsibility for an error on this point. %, = s

'(xxa. acx

Ay

Mr., Don Johnson was cerrect in the, informtioga'hé’ provided youn concerning your
recent application for registration. Ag. yeu kno¥j; béicause of your past association
in Scouting dating back to the time whén’ “Fou seimé‘d as Assistant Cubmaster of Peek 111
at the Raha Air Force Base in Ckinawg while you wete with the Air Foree prior to your
leaving Okinawa in June 1964, the Bofifeouts $Pilmerica is primarily concerned in
inculeating ite objectives of ahargg‘ber devgzwﬁent and citizenship training in the
lives of youth,

In keeping with these a?gj*&;ﬁi’ves, ”k!;;é"’Scouting organization has always reserved
the prerogative of accepting dpplicaticng Trom those individuals it feels are best
qualiffied to give the kind, gf ’leadargh&g ‘that this organization wishes for boys
snrolled in the Scoutin;gz iureagram.

Occasionslly, tbe ﬁuy SGqugx of’ America decides that, in its best jndgment it
1s unwilling to accept an applicibion to commission an individual for a leadership
role. Lﬂhenemr it m&k@ﬁ this.dégision, 1% gives no reasons for th:.s action and this
or accusation of any type.

Hiot ﬂ*tha Bay- couts of Americs, I regret to advise you that at the
present time we ate urm;lllixif’ to accept your registration ag a leader of boys in the

SNn HRERNRY

Seouting pmgz:am

Sincersly youra,

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
PERSONHEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration
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Fromn: ForMER MEMBER
Ma. Mervin (. VERNEUY
4.0, C.P, #3254

Var LEY STREAM,N.Y.

11580

Narrowar Boy Scour CouncIL oF AMERIC4
¥ew BrRUNSwICK, NEw JERSEY

Drar SIRS:

Pacx %?54 VALLEY STREAM, N.Y., For 4 PERIOQ”QXHONE Y%%ﬁ,
T FOUND IT NECESSARY T0 RE-NEW.MY MEMBERSHIP WITH AMQTHER
Pack warcy I1s Cus Scour Pack #296 oF VALLEgﬁSTREAmj“E.Y.
IS LOCATED CLOSER TO ME FOR MY CONVENIENC

Cup SCcoUT LEADER WERE NO LONGER REQUIRED? ¥

CUBngOUT Pack

%

I APPLIED FOR RE-NEWAL AS AN ADULT. D Scwgﬁ ‘LEADER WI
Scour Pack #296 4s 4N ADULT LEADER pﬁ?@y’To ﬁyg. 31, 1967
WHEN MY PREVIOUS REGISTRATION WAS ﬁNV%LID,%@NW HAVEN'T REC

ABOUT MY NEW APPLICATION UNTIL THE ‘GWHER Q#W“’ Ween 4 IMR..
FROM Nassau Counry CouncIr, BOYmSCOUTS on*AMERTCA, RosLyw,
INFQRMED ME THAT MY APPLICATION .gﬁ Hgg:.gp BY YOUR OFFICH

I 4M ENCLOSING THE COVFR;EROM THE FEERUARY.YQSB ISSUE
MacazINg, OF wHICH I STILL R CEIVE 4Wﬁ YOU WILL NOTE, ACC(
74T | WAS REGISTERED AND, ﬁa T sfﬁ; "BE REGISTERED WITH K
PACK, HOWEVER THIS CANNOT BE xccpﬁDrWG TO THEIR NEW CHARTE
ALSO NOTE TH4T MY LAST HadE™TS Nfﬁ@PELLED. I wouLD 4PPRE(
SOMEONE IN YOUR OFFICEMWQ%LD Lﬁi‘ﬂE KNOW WHY MY APPLICATI(
NEWAL AS AN ApuLT CUBLo®pUT LE@DER with CUB SCOUT PACK #24
FUSED BY YOUR OFRFICE n@ﬁ’WHAz”EﬂE PROBLEM WITH THE APPLICA

o
4

I wovwp prxe To - NEmfmf MEMBERSHIP 4S5 4n Apurt Cum
wireg CuB Scour Pagr #296,2 4¥D WOULD BE MORE THAN WILLING I
NEW APPLICATION Jﬁmyovﬂ @ﬁ?ICE WOULD BE KIND ENOUGH TO SEN

Tgavk YouU VERX: HUCH F,}ff X‘?DUR HELP IN THIS MATTER.

Yours vERY TRULY,

Mr. Merviv (G. VERNEUY
64 FAsT JaMAICA AVENUE

VarLey StrEarm, N.V. 1154

z Cus Scour

Ly
/3

156-157,
Cur Scour

BECAUSE IT
1S 4N ApuLT

#25¢,

rrr CUB

WHICH WAS

"EI VED WORD

Don Jounson
New YoRrk,

or ScoUuTING
YRDING TO: IT,
Y oLD CUB
'R. You WILL
"IAT E IT IF
N FOR RE-

6 wAS RE-
TION MAY BE,

cour LEADER

'0 FILL 0OUT A
‘D ONE T O ME.

30
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G18L10vsSdsSl

FORM O«1075-5M-267

IDENTIFICATION UUESTIUNNAIRE

quunw PROMPTLY T0:

W Dm@ior of Registration
j{@couts of America

COUNCIL No.
386

UNIT
3296

COUNCIL SCOUTER

Date ..____2=5-68

3 ARKERPens AND CONFIDENT, i ;
& 'v:trbw ".”: mu m %&ﬂ c;n/wv o‘f}";ﬂ/'qf‘dgb

o 4

VLR_/{/C‘J

L‘bg% v gﬂNfL’-’)/

>‘ sl

Brsest e

....... San Ei-a.rig: scsz?Galmg@,,

Asstc CM

- Ed
L F IR AIlH Hue

;On youKi Tiggsmi ttal N

yéf

Is_-b.a-j__'.&’!w-& wed

Oveeigrs ~ fpailo T"'t/é&“

Ever in the Ai Force" When? 7

f

e ;/l‘l‘\ '7
prew) D o7 7

Plaintiff

Scout Execuhve

—PLEASE ANSWER ON THIS FOLB%——

‘)U / ‘/63/

s Exhibit 1129
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Mr, Donald W. Telsherg
Seout Lxescublve
Kassan County Coumell, Ho. 386

Desr Dond

Thank you for your respopie {bfouwr id gi’tﬁ:’.i’icaticn puest]
paire concerning M. G. Verney. **&'roﬁ the infarmation you provided
it ig certain that your ir, Vernej“is thg' Sipre individusl as dne on
whom we have information, He thereforgiregret to iaform you that
we cannot scespt Mrs Jumey'ﬁ mliq@iiﬁh,

1when informing lpa \:sr:ney auou% this, simply tell him that
the National Counell d@a&ugot wlghis %o aceept his regis‘hmtwn in
The Poy Seouts of imerded, IfJiFerney should reisg any qu
as to reason, you i nighthindicatdige nim that registration in fhe
Boy bcsn‘bs of Americs is o pidvilege and not & right and that|the
National wnml”%@egmaa the prerogative to asccept those individ-
wals it f‘ae}.s ué.llmbesb sez?ige “the interests of the organizatio

ey

He ape, 'h@éwim mfﬁhding ¥r, Verney's registration fee of
$.30, i*l@%ﬂﬁ‘ ﬁﬁl@{m i‘zgg }amm from your records.

Sincerely vours,
PERSONNEL AND TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration
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i AT EOR DL Resistanion oo

~ BOY scouTts. OF AMERICA

NATIONAL COUNCIL

m.igazme

THIS APPLICATION- MUST" BE: FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY REGIOH KO
EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER
APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND: WHO':-

I. Regxsters for the first tlme, ‘regardless

of position.

2. Has been separated and is rerégisterif\g-

3. Is now régistered in this council, sepa»
" rating:fromcurrent position: and trans- -

ferring - to new position.

4. Is now registered in another coundl’. :

STATUS

. (New)_ ,
(Sep.Re.) e
"'(Traﬁbsvfe'r)“’,  '. :
(T;:a_n’svf:er’)' . D

"One-half concession rate to - regnsterj
‘a year or 1217z¢ a month See revetse. sxd .

vy UITIVE UD:

_)\J
oF
J

Check ‘box at ng,ht for subscupt ;

2l:

ORI N0, [ DISTRICH K0

;. dlfm of unlt)
" _NATIONAL NO.

. ._;wouch ;
list, plea

1

-Naxe to: Den Motber \;gbhercg;
. are reglstered both recé

same. in’ either case.-

Vit

oth. husbané
vw&{:ourm magmggg L If

and. wife

o

L herebv ‘make applxcmon for regxstranon with the Boy Scouts of Amenca and subscnbe tants Sxout Oar.h"ﬁi';d
declaration of religious principle as:stated on reverse side ‘of sheet. 1
Constitution and Bylaws of both the Nanonal Council and Iocal counci

I transmit herewith $1.00 membership ‘fee for one 'y

ear (or’a pro rati ‘fee), half; of.

agree, if a registration gertiRgate is” gran ki
ils and such rules an&,regulga ns as may be*,pr

\ﬂi‘ich is to coVkig.guBScn

KUXRT MR

magazine for the period of my membership, For subscriptiog to Bovs™ Lirg, add $1.50 or Bg A

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT.

B bls

Ei‘ amount \

Scout Law :md its
Be ‘guided by the
mulgated by them.

ption -to SCOUTXNG

b §>

A/é)/

.Name M& M/ (5—, V["

e nASSSS ’m/r cwzws 77

vOfCMg pA(//( Local NoCQ- Qé

(Type of. urut) .

Oty VA__‘L -

Frem - N/ [71?

(Pos' '

I :asmt or coma’{'z{a 43

'(Dare of regxstratlon) o

If so, where pald?

OR?Dacl:araﬂon of -Infention Yés'[:' :

(Exﬁ'rat;on date f unit or cq(xncll)

re you marrled? Yes []

o] secd

":m%zz

/%%nwzéﬁuwyf -

(Namc of; ‘:ounc;l)

\Vhaf posmon7 ST CUBMAST
| Where?M S

FROS 'mwf

Unit: number; 5
Wk ey Ve

\oeA-v

SREY [
*Note: Ple

iR,
T,
ik

Scout Executive -

o

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1129
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Septesber 28,

Mr. Thomas L. Masa
Scout Executive |
Far Bast OCouneil ﬁe. 303

Dear Tom:

Thenk you z‘cr your latwr of &ag-’ g k94
t. Executivey Fronk Hebd, con

correspordence fwm your Assistant Cooul /

two persons who mw been repistored An Beou hnd who bave besn
mershsiled and éimchargﬁﬁ fron the: L $. W 1 Okinaws. ¥We have
this imformation in our fhls and Ba¥e - fops w have their nes
leted from the ’rmep and Pugk roalsrs.

>.A“

Enclosed are two eonmm" fal wwré mamata which we would apg
your filling out and returning to usi; iRl Anformstien will em&bler to

1dentify Melvin G. Verneuwy and Br;;m% Feilipe, dre, shwlé timy eve

attespt to regismr lg:dhe @etmnﬁg" DYOETan.

Binecorely ¥
PERIONKEL WIVZEBI&H

Howard Boyd
Pirector of Bﬁgﬁla@mﬁm

bah 02, }fé% and the encloas

oL
Flaced
3 de-~
red‘igi‘a‘e

‘sgain

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1129
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“CARRYING $8QUTING
o353 Xin.
TO THE BAR EAST”
o e

panEy

- 'FAR EAST COUNCIL % OF AMERICA
e / N . R

w\?\l‘% BoE o
- ", HE

OFFICE: TACHIKAWA AIR BASE BLDG 1375 PHONE: TACHIKAWxAK.' i;i{‘

TACHIKAWA JAPAN n Al

8419, 28428
%

Dr. Delmer H:. Wilson
Personnel Division
National Council

Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Skipper:

2 .
Haof taimd

I am enclosing a letter receivecfz’ff;gs_(é%n my.ﬁé%*ﬁ"stant Scout Executive,

Frank Hebb, regarding two persons who ¥ vte been registered|in
Scouting who have been court:marshalléd and discharged from; the
U.S. Army in Okinawa. TH&4nforniation is self-explanatory and
evidence forthem to be placed on our confi-

should provide sufficient,
dential file list. :

mas L. Burgess

-d Scout Executive

=
¥ X- -

PHILIPPINES TAIWAN RYUKYU [ISLANDS KOREA

TSBSA011820
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OFFICE: TACHIKAWA AIR BASE BLDG 1375
TACHIKAWA JAPAN

Dear Tomj

The following is information regarding two:
who were unable to stick to the straight and nﬁ;,

1) Melvin G, Verneuy
51st FMS  APO 235 (Naha AEB}
Assistant Cubmaster Pack lll R
Age 26 Protestant

Discharged from Air ForE
17 June 1964 i

&xaxv

2) A1/C Ernest Gallipo, Jre, -

HEDRONSEC W=y

Age 23 rpbest
Borni, & Pawbua:ket, Rhode Island
Highsz»é?chool graduate

5 162 @llege

‘ Fi’brida' Kgg}ena AFB, Okinawa

‘n;gfrfiles of Gallipo were hand carried to 1501st Air
“AFB on 12 August 1964,

M'x

. of the General Court Martial order of 22 June 1964 is

PHILIPPINES TAIWAN

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1129
Page 15 of 15
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3,
xxx ‘-tx.

“CARRYING' sd‘bg TING

TH%’#A;R gA:T

leaders

d with the Air Force at Lackland, Texasj Elgin,

Transport

%%%%;/

KOREA
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